
Marion County USBC 

34th Annual Ocala Senior Open Bowling Tournament 

Official Current Standings 12/20/2020 

Sorted by Event, Division 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Bates David A. \ Bowker Roger D. 1,438 

 2 Hutcheson Jim \ Phelps Terry 1,393 

 3 Leidall JoAnn K. \ Schoppe Janet L. 1,385 

 4 Cairns Gerry R. \ Rhine Lewis E. 1,374 

 5 Pelletier Henry \ Simmonds Greg R. 1,367 

 6 DeJesus Filiberto \ Wylie Gerald D. 1,355 

 7 Vineyard Katie L. \ Kaufman Marty L. 1,352 

 8 Goodman Carl J. \ Boyd Sterling 1,346 

 9 Garitta Reanee' A. \ Katzenstein Jay S. 1,338 

 10 Kurth Hilka E. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,326 

 11 Shafer Don \ Henderson Al 1,316 

 12 Mills Charles A. \ Miles Gianna M. 1,313 

 13 Moreno Malvin \ Warren Stephen L. 1,311 

 14 Kurth Hilka E. \ Lopez Sergio F. 1,301 

 15 Clayton Marnie O. \ Clayton Lori 1,300 

 16 Sledge Quentin \ Somerville Steve 1,296 

 17 Wojack Ronald P. \ Whitten John E. Jr 1,294 

 18 Hilliard Robert L. Jr \ Gross Larry 1,289 

 19 Kurth Larry A. \ Bowker Roger D. 1,288 

 20 Peters Theresa M. \ Whitten Debbie 1,284 

 21 Van Duser Ron V. \ Mitchell Darrell W. 1,282 

 22 Lolley Tammy C. \ Whitten John E. Jr 1,277 

 22 Anderson Donnie L. \ Korth Thomas L. 1,277 

 22 Smith Simon Gloria J. \ Gillum Bruce E. 1,277 

 25 Barnard Jessie L. \ Sisto Robin E. 1,274 

 25 Smith Charles J. \ Huffman Fred Jr 1,274 

 27 Gagnon Brian D. \ Parrott Robert M. 1,267 

 28 Lowman Linda W. \ Lowman Jack P. 1,264 

 29 McCoy G. Lou \ Sapp Neil 1,253 

 30 Land Elizabeth A. \ Rumbaugh Joyce 1,244 

 31 Willis Robert L. \ Mason Charlie T. 1,243 

 32 Goodman Deloris E. \ Copeland Emma R. 1,230 

 33 McElhinney Dennis \ Ekleberry Allen C. 1,228 

 34 Lopez Sergio F. \ Turner Scott A. 1,223 

 35 Stack Teresa C. \ Stack Alan E. 1,221 

 36 McKinney Laura M. \ McKinney Michael C 1,220 

 37 Ericson James H. \ Ericson Sharon B. 1,219 

 38 Turner Scott A. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,214 

 39 Jacobs Ellie H. II \ Murray Larry D. Sr 1,211 

 40 Murray Larry D. Sr \ Kinchen Willie T. Jr 1,210 

 41 Sapp Sandra \ Sapp Wayne 1,188 

 42 Laird David L. Sr \ Sutherland Heather D. 1,185 

 43 Laird Debbie L. \ Maysonet Carlos R. 1,167 

 44 Duncan David D. \ Skully Blase J. Jr 1,101 

 The lowest score to cash is 1352 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Bates David A. \ Bowker Roger D. 1,368 

 2 Hutcheson Jim \ Phelps Terry 1,313 

 3 Cairns Gerry R. \ Rhine Lewis E. 1,259 

 4 Mills Charles A. \ Miles Gianna M. 1,217 

 5 Kurth Larry A. \ Bowker Roger D. 1,186 

 6 Hilliard Robert L. Jr \ Gross Larry 1,165 

 6 Kurth Hilka E. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,165 

 8 Shafer Don \ Henderson Al 1,134 

 9 Barnard Jessie L. \ Sisto Robin E. 932 

 The lowest score to cash is 1313 
Singles, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Jacobs Ellie H. II 756 

 2 Bates David A. 724 

 3 Goodman Carl J. 722 

 4 Huffman Fred Jr 712 

 5 Mason Charlie T. 699 

 6 Kurth Larry A. 684 

 7 Moreno Malvin 682 

 8 Whitten Debbie 678 

 9 Warren Stephen L. 666 

 10 Wylie Gerald D. 663 

 10 McCoy G. Lou 663 

 12 Katzenstein Jay S. 651 

 13 Ericson James H. 649 

 14 Peters Theresa M. 647 

 15 Pelletier Henry 641 

 16 Anderson Donnie L. 640 

 17 Schoppe Janet L. 638 

 18 Lowman Jack P. 635 

 19 Whitten John E. Jr 634 

 20 McElhinney Dennis 632 

 21 Van Duser Ron V. 630 

 22 Ericson Sharon B. 629 

 23 Shafer Don 628 

 24 Somerville Steve 627 

 25 Cairns Gerry R. 626 

 26 Rumbaugh Joyce 620 

 27 Land Elizabeth A. 614 

 28 Sledge Quentin 610 

 29 Gillum Bruce E. 607 

 30 Wojack Ronald P. 606 

 31 Gross Larry 603 

 31 Sapp Sandra 603 

 33 Leidall JoAnn K. 601 

 34 Copeland Emma R. 600 

 35 Phelps Terry 593 

 36 Korth Thomas L. 591 

 37 Sutherland Heather D. 588 

 38 Sapp Neil 586 

 38 Bowker Roger D. 586 

 40 Simmonds Greg R. 583 

 41 Lowman Linda W. 575 

 42 Hutcheson Jim 565 

 43 Stack Alan E. 558 

 44 Sapp Wayne 545 

 45 Duncan David D. 506 

 46 Laird, David L. Sr. 000 

 The lowest score to cash is 678 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Bates David A. 689 

 2 Huffman Fred Jr 648 

 3 Kurth Larry A. 617 

 4 Gross Larry 587 

 5 Cairns Gerry R. 581 

 6 Phelps Terry 575 

 7 Shafer Don 556 

 8 Bowker Roger D. 551 

 9 Hutcheson Jim 503 

 10 Ericson Sharon B. 497 

 The lowest score to cash is 648



Singles, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Lolley Tammy C. 747 

 2 Rhine Lewis E. 726 

 3 Smith Charles J. 700 

 4 Moreland Jeffery L. 689 

 5 Willis Robert L. 688 

 6 Kaufman Marty L. 671 

 7 Kinchen Willie T. Jr 669 

 8 Kappel Michelle 668 

 9 Parrott Robert M. 656 

 10 Goodman Deloris E. 651 

 11 Maysonet Carlos R. 644 

 12 Murray Larry D. Sr 642 

 13 Henderson Al 634 

 14 DeJesus Filiberto 632 

 15 Boyd Sterling 628 

 16 McGraw John M. 627 

 17 Miles Gianna M. 626 

 18 Stack Teresa C. 624 

 19 Hilliard Robert L. Jr 611 

 20 Kurth Hilka E. 593 

 21 Gagnon Brian D. 583 

 22 Vineyard Katie L. 581 

 23 Laird Debbie L. 575 

 24 Clayton Lori 571 

 25 Boyd, Sterling 545 

 26 Skully Blase J. Jr 516 

 The lowest score to cash is 689 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Rhine Lewis E. 656 

 2 Smith Charles J. 655 

 3 Moreland Jeffery L. 581 

 4 Miles Gianna M. 559 

 5 Henderson Al 524 

 6 Hilliard Robert L. Jr 503 

 7 Kurth Hilka E. 499 

 The lowest score to cash is 656 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 McKinney Laura M. 664 

 2 Mills Charles A. 656 

 3 Clayton Marnie O. 616 

 4 McKinney Michael C. 561 

 5 Garitta, Reanee’ A. 000 

 The lowest score to cash is 664 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Mills Charles A.  627 

 The lowest score to cash is 627 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Bates David A. 1,399 

 2 Wylie Gerald D. 1,380 

 3 Moreno Malvin 1,364 

 4 Schoppe Janet L. 1,360 

 5 Goodman Carl J. 1,356 

 6 Bowker Roger D. 1,349 

 7 Pelletier Henry 1,331 

 8 Whitten Debbie 1,330 

 9 Phelps Terry 1,322 

 10 Huffman Fred Jr 1,316 

 11 Katzenstein Jay S. 1,311 

 12 McCoy G. Lou 1,302 

 12 Mason Charlie T. 1,302 

 14 Kurth Larry A. 1,295 

 14 Warren Stephen L. 1,295 

 16 Ericson James H. 1,288 

 16 Lowman Jack P. 1,288 

 18 Whitten John E. Jr 1,284 

 19 Peters Theresa M. 1,279 

 20 Gillum Bruce E. 1,272 

 20 Cairns Gerry R. 1,272 

 22 Shafer Don 1,271 

 23 Somerville Steve 1,270 

 24 Rumbaugh Joyce 1,269 

 25 Anderson Donnie L. 1,267 

 26 Leidall JoAnn K. 1,264 

 27 Sutherland Heather D. 1,261 

 28 Simmonds Greg R. 1,260 

 29 Van Duser Ron V. 1,253 

 30 Korth Thomas L. 1,241 

 31 Gross Larry 1,233 

 32 Hutcheson Jim 1,229 

 33 Ericson Sharon B. 1,209 

 33 Land Elizabeth A. 1,209 

 35 Sapp Neil 1,200 

 36 Sapp Sandra 1,188 

 37 Lowman Linda W. 1,186 

 38 Stack Alan E. 1,181 

 38 Wojack Ronald P. 1,181 

 40 Copeland Emma R. 1,176 

 41 Sapp Wayne 1,148 

 42 Laird David L. Sr 512 

 The lowest score to cash is 1356 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Phelps Terry 1,286 

 2 Gross Larry 1,201 

 3 Cairns Gerry R. 1,182 

 4 Kurth Larry A. 1,161 

 5 Jacobs Ellie H. II 1,154 

 6 Shafer Don 1,127 

 7 Hutcheson Jim 1,105 

 8 Gillum Bruce E. 1,090 

 9 Whitten John E. Jr 1,064 

 10 Whitten Debbie 1,018 

 11 Ericson Sharon B. 945 

 The lowest score to cash is 1286 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Rhine Lewis E. 1,454 

 2 Lolley Tammy C. 1,374 

 3 Smith Charles J. 1,370 

 4 Kaufman Marty L. 1,360 

 5 Boyd Sterling 1,340 

 6 Willis Robert L. 1,328 

 7 Henderson Al 1,307 

 8 Goodman Deloris E. 1,305 

 9 Kinchen Willie T. Jr 1,287 

 10 Hilliard Robert L. Jr 1,270 

 10 DeJesus Filiberto 1,270 

 12 Kurth Hilka E. 1,260 

 13 Murray Larry D. Sr 1,257 

 14 Miles Gianna M. 1,245 

 15 Vineyard Katie L. 1,244 

 16 Maysonet Carlos R. 1,228 

 17 Stack Teresa C. 1,222 

 18 Clayton Lori 1,190 

 19 Laird Debbie L. 1,158 

 The lowest score to cash is 1370 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Rhine Lewis E. 1,314 

 2 Lolley Tammy C. 1,116 

 3 Miles Gianna M. 1,111 

 4 Henderson Al 1,087 

 5 Kurth Hilka E. 1,072 

 6 Hilliard Robert L. Jr 1,054 

 The lowest score to cash is 1314 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Mills Charles A.  1,350 

 2 Clayton Marnie O.  1,297 

 3 McKinney Laura M.  1,282 

 4 McKinney Michael C.  1,163 

 5 Garitta Reanee' A.  678 

 The lowest score to cash is 1350 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Mills Charles A.  1,292 

 The lowest score to cash is 1292

  



Marion County USBC 

34th Annual Ocala Senior Open Bowling Tournament 

Final Prize Listing 

Sorted by Event, Division 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bates, David A / Bowker, Roger D 1,438 $280.00 

 2 Hutcheson, Jim / Phelps, Terry 1,393 $240.00 

 3 Leidall, JoAnn K / Schoppe, Janet L 1,385 $200.00 

 4 Cairns, Gerry R / Rhine, Lewis E 1,374 $162.00 

 5 Pelletier, Henry / Simmonds, Greg R 1,367 $126.00 

 6 DeJesus, Filiberto / Wylie, Gerald D 1,355 $86.00 

 7 Vineyard, Katie L / Kaufman, Marty L 1,352 $50.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,144.00 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bates, David A / Bowker, Roger D 1,368 $110.00 

 2 Hutcheson, Jim / Phelps, Terry 1,313 $70.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $180.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,324.00 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Entry Score 

 1 Jacobs, Ellie H 756 $130.00 

 2 Bates, David A 724 $115.00 

 3 Goodman, Carl J 722 $96.00 

 4 Huffman, Fred  712 $82.00 

 5 Mason, Charlie T 699 $60.00 

 6 Kurth, Larry A 684 $50.00 

 7 Moreno, Malvin  682 $40.00 

 8 Whitten, Debbie  678 $25.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $598.00 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team name Score Prize  

 1 Bates, David A 689 $60.00 

 2 Huffman, Fred  648 $40.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $100.00 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Lolley, Tammy C 747 $120.00 

 2 Rhine, Lewis E 726 $92.00 

 3 Smith, Charles J 700 $76.00 

 4 Moreland, Jeffery L 689 $50.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $338.00 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Rhine, Lewis E 656 $70.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $70.00 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 McKinney, Laura M 664 $65.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $65.00 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Mills, Charles A 627 $10.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $10.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event:$1,181.00 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bates, David A 1,399 $65.00 

 2 Wylie, Gerald D 1,380 $55.00 

 3 Moreno, Malvin  1,364 $40.00 

 4 Schoppe, Janet L 1,360 $30.00 

 5 Goodman, Carl J 1,356 $20.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $210.00 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Phelps, Terry  1,286 $55.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $55.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $425.00 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Rhine, Lewis E 1,454 $50.00 

 2 Lolley, Tammy C 1,374 $30.00 

 3 Smith, Charles J 1,370 $20.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $100.00 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Rhine, Lewis E 1,314 $30.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $30.00 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Mills, Charles A 1,350 $25.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $25.00 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Mills, Charles A 1,292 $5.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5.00 

Total prizes 

awarded in this tournament: $2,930.00  



Marion County USBC 

34th Annual Ocala Senior Open Bowling Tournament 

Proposed Prize Lists 

Sorted by Event, Division, Rank 

 

Doubles, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $280.00 

 2 $240.00 

 3 $200.00 

 4 $162.00 

 5 $126.00 

 6 $86.00 

 7 $50.00 

Number of teams:  44 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded:$1,144.00 

Doubles, Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $110.00 

 2 $70.00 

Number of teams:  9 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $180.00 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $130.00 

 2 $115.00 

 3 $96.00 

 4 $82.00 

 5 $60.00 

 6 $50.00 

 7 $40.00 

 8 $25.00 

Number of teams:  46  

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6  

Total prizes awarded: $598.00  

Singles, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $120.00 

 2 $92.00 

 3 $76.00 

 4 $50.00 

Number of teams:  26 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $338.00 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $65.00 

Number of teams:  5 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $65.00 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $60.00 

 2 $40.00 

Number of teams:  10 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $100.00 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $70.00 

 Number of teams:  7 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

 Total prizes awarded: $70.00 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $10.00 

Number of teams:  1 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $10.00 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $65.00 

 2 $55.00 

 3 $40.00 

 4 $30.00 

 5 $20.00 

Number of teams:  42 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $210.00 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $50.00 

 2 $30.00 

 3 $20.00 

Number of teams:  20 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $100.00 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $25.00 

Number of teams:  5 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $25.00 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $55.00 

Number of teams:  11 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $55.00 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $30.00 

Number of teams:  6 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $30.00 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $5.00 

Number of teams:  1 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $5.00 

 
 

 

 

 


